
Operating day
Service exception

Galway (Bus Station)

Baile Chláir

Loughgeorge (Garda Station)

Tuam Vicar St

Dunmore (Post Office)

Cloonfad (Church)

Gortnaleen (Eastbound)

Cashells Cross (Eastbound)

Glenamaddy (Opp Garveys Pub)

Polshask Cross (Eastbound)

Williamstown (Square)

Ballaghaunbeag (Northbound)

Knockagonnell (Northbound)

Ballymoe (Eileens)

Ballintober Cross (Northbound)

Castlerea

Ballyhaunis (The Bus Stop Shop)

Ballinlough (Whitehouse Hotel)

Castlerea (Railway Station)

Castlerea (The Square School)

Loughlynn (Opp Creatons)

Aughaderry Cross (Old School Hse)

Crinean Bridge (Northbound)

Ballaghaderreen

dep

arr

FO
17:45

18:06

18:08

18:29

18:46

18:55

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

19:06

19:15

19:27

19:29

19:41

19:43

19:48

19:53

WO
17:45

18:10

18:12

18:32

18:48

18:55

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

19:07

19:15

19:26

TUTHO
17:45

18:10

18:12

18:32

18:49

|

18:56

19:01

19:07

19:15

19:17

19:21

19:24

19:27

19:31

19:38

|

|

19:41

Monday - Friday 

FO  = Friday Only Service
WO  = Wednesday only
TUTHO = Operates Tuesday & Thursday only.

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFI) network

429 Galway to Castlerea via Tuam

Valid from 26.01.2026



Operating day
Service exception

Galway (Bus Station)

Baile Chláir

Loughgeorge (Garda Station)

Tuam Vicar St

Dunmore (Post Office)

Cloonfad (Church)

Gortnaleen (Eastbound)

Cashells Cross (Eastbound)

Glenamaddy (Opp Garveys Pub)

Polshask Cross (Eastbound)

Williamstown (Square)

Ballaghaunbeag (Northbound)

Knockagonnell (Northbound)

Ballymoe (Eileens)

Ballintober Cross (Northbound)

Castlerea

Ballyhaunis (The Bus Stop Shop)

Ballinlough (Whitehouse Hotel)

Castlerea (Railway Station)

Castlerea (The Square School)

Loughlynn (Opp Creatons)

Aughaderry Cross (Old School Hse)

Crinean Bridge (Northbound)

Ballaghaderreen

dep

arr

17:45

18:08

18:10

18:29

18:47

|

18:55

19:01

19:07

19:17

19:19

19:24

19:28

19:31

19:35

19:42

|

|

19:46

Saturday 

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFI) network

429 Galway to Castlerea via Tuam

Valid from 26.01.2026



Operating day
Service exception

Ballaghaderreen

Crinean Bridge (Southbound)

Castlerea (Railway Station)

Castlerea (The Square School)

Aughaderry Cross (Opp Old School)

Loughlynn (Creatons)

Castlerea

Castlerea (Railway Station)

Ballinlough (Opp The Whitehouse Hotel)

Ballyhaunis (The Bus Stop Shop)

Cloonfad (Post Office)

Ballintober Cross (Southbound)

Ballymoe (Earleys)

Knockagonnell (Southbound)

Ballaghaunbeag (Southbound)

Williamstown (Credit Union)

Polshask Cross (Westbound)

Glenamaddy (Garveys Pub)

Cashells Cross (Westbound)

Gortnaleen (Westbound)

Dunmore (Glynns Stores)

Tuam Vicar St

Loughgeorge (Opp Garda Station)

Baile Chláir

Galway (Bus Station)

dep

arr

WO

09:40

09:54

10:11

10:24

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

10:35

10:53

11:12

11:14

11:35

FO
09:10

09:14

|

|

09:20

09:22

09:38

09:44

10:01

10:17

10:29

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

10:40

11:00

11:18

11:20

11:41

TUTHO

09:40

09:44

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

09:51

09:56

09:59

10:03

10:09

10:11

10:22

10:28

10:34

10:43

11:01

11:19

11:22

11:46

Monday - Friday 

WO  = Wednesday only
FO  = Friday Only Service
TUTHO = Operates Tuesday & Thursday only.

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFI) network

429 Castlerea to Galway via Tuam

Valid from 26.01.2026



Operating day
Service exception

Ballaghaderreen

Crinean Bridge (Southbound)

Castlerea (Railway Station)

Castlerea (The Square School)

Aughaderry Cross (Opp Old School)

Loughlynn (Creatons)

Castlerea

Castlerea (Railway Station)

Ballinlough (Opp The Whitehouse Hotel)

Ballyhaunis (The Bus Stop Shop)

Cloonfad (Post Office)

Ballintober Cross (Southbound)

Ballymoe (Earleys)

Knockagonnell (Southbound)

Ballaghaunbeag (Southbound)

Williamstown (Credit Union)

Polshask Cross (Westbound)

Glenamaddy (Garveys Pub)

Cashells Cross (Westbound)

Gortnaleen (Westbound)

Dunmore (Glynns Stores)

Tuam Vicar St

Loughgeorge (Opp Garda Station)

Baile Chláir

Galway (Bus Station)

dep

arr

09:40

09:44

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

09:54

09:59

10:02

10:06

10:11

10:14

10:25

10:32

10:39

10:47

11:07

11:27

11:30

11:50

Saturday 

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFI) network

429 Castlerea to Galway via Tuam

Valid from 26.01.2026


