

Operating day	Monday - Friday			
Service exception	FO	WO	TUTHO	
Galway (Bus Station)	dep	17:45	17:45	17:45
Baile Chláir		18:06	18:10	18:10
Loughgeorge (Garda Station)		18:08	18:12	18:12
Tuam Vicar St		18:29	18:32	18:32
Dunmore (Post Office)		18:46	18:48	18:49
Cloonfad (Church)		18:55	18:55	
Gortnaleen (Eastbound)				18:56
Cashells Cross (Eastbound)				19:01
Glenamaddy (Opp Garveys Pub)				19:07
Polshask Cross (Eastbound)				19:15
Williamstown (Square)				19:17
Ballaghounbeag (Northbound)				19:21
Knockagonnell (Northbound)				19:24
Ballymoe (Eileens)				19:27
Ballintober Cross (Northbound)				19:31
Castlerea				19:38
Ballyhaunis (The Bus Stop Shop)	19:06	19:07		
Ballinlough (Whitehouse Hotel)	19:15	19:15		
Castlerea (Railway Station)	19:27	19:26	19:41	
Castlerea (The Square School)	19:29			
Loughlynn (Opp Creatons)	19:41			
Aughaderry Cross (Old School Hse)	19:43			
Crinean Bridge (Northbound)	19:48			
Ballaghaderreen	arr	19:53		

FO = Friday Only Service

WO = Wednesday only

TUTHO = Operates Tuesday & Thursday only.

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFI) network

429**Galway to Castlerea via Tuam**

Operating day	Saturday	
Service exception		
Galway (Bus Station)	dep	17:45
Baile Chláir		18:08
Loughgeorge (Garda Station)		18:10
Tuam Vicar St		18:29
Dunmore (Post Office)		18:47
Cloonfad (Church)		
Gortnaleen (Eastbound)		18:55
Cashells Cross (Eastbound)		19:01
Glenamaddy (Opp Garveys Pub)		19:07
Polshask Cross (Eastbound)		19:17
Williamstown (Square)		19:19
Ballaghunbeag (Northbound)		19:24
Knockagonnell (Northbound)		19:28
Ballymoe (Eileens)		19:31
Ballintober Cross (Northbound)		19:35
Castlerea		19:42
Ballyhaunis (The Bus Stop Shop)		
Ballinlough (Whitehouse Hotel)		
Castlerea (Railway Station)		19:46
Castlerea (The Square School)		
Loughlynn (Opp Creatons)		
Aughaderry Cross (Old School Hse)		
Crinean Bridge (Northbound)		
Ballaghaderreen	arr	

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFI) network



429**Castlerea to Galway via Tuam**

Operating day	WO	FO	TUTHO	Monday - Friday
Service exception				
Ballaghaderreen	dep		09:10	
Crinean Bridge (Southbound)			09:14	
Castlerea (Railway Station)			09:40	
Castlerea (The Square School)			09:44	
Aughaderry Cross (Opp Old School)		09:20		
Loughlynn (Creatons)		09:22		
Castlerea		09:38		
Castlerea (Railway Station)	09:40	09:44		
Ballinlough (Opp The Whitehouse Hotel)	09:54	10:01		
Ballyhaunis (The Bus Stop Shop)	10:11	10:17		
Cloonfad (Post Office)	10:24	10:29		
Ballintober Cross (Southbound)			09:51	
Ballymoe (Earleys)			09:56	
Knockagonnell (Southbound)			09:59	
Ballaghaunbeag (Southbound)			10:03	
Williamstown (Credit Union)			10:09	
Polshask Cross (Westbound)			10:11	
Glenamaddy (Garveys Pub)			10:22	
Cashells Cross (Westbound)			10:28	
Gortnaleen (Westbound)			10:34	
Dunmore (Glynn's Stores)	10:35	10:40	10:43	
Tuam Vicar St	10:53	11:00	11:01	
Loughgeorge (Opp Garda Station)	11:12	11:18	11:19	
Baile Chláir	11:14	11:20	11:22	
Galway (Bus Station)	arr	11:35	11:41	11:46

WO = Wednesday only**FO** = Friday Only Service**TUTHO** = Operates Tuesday & Thursday only.

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFI) network

429**Castlerea to Galway via Tuam**

Operating day	Saturday	
Service exception		
Ballaghaderreen	dep	
Crinean Bridge (Southbound)		
Castlerea (Railway Station)	09:40	
Castlerea (The Square School)	09:44	
Aughaderry Cross (Opp Old School)		
Loughlynn (Creatons)		
Castlerea		
Castlerea (Railway Station)		
Ballinlough (Opp The Whitehouse Hotel)		
Ballyhaunis (The Bus Stop Shop)		
Cloonfad (Post Office)		
Ballintober Cross (Southbound)	09:54	
Ballymoe (Earleys)	09:59	
Knockagonnell (Southbound)	10:02	
Ballaghaunbeag (Southbound)	10:06	
Williamstown (Credit Union)	10:11	
Polshask Cross (Westbound)	10:14	
Glenamaddy (Garveys Pub)	10:25	
Cashells Cross (Westbound)	10:32	
Gortnaleen (Westbound)	10:39	
Dunmore (Glynn's Stores)	10:47	
Tuam Vicar St	11:07	
Loughgeorge (Opp Garda Station)	11:27	
Baile Chláir	11:30	
Galway (Bus Station)	arr	11:50

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFI) network

